Consult “Precautions”before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 800
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
2
4 1 5
3
cylinder ports
in valve

BA Flying leads (18”)
XX Y ZZ *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
Port size
(Spacing 31 mm)
3/8” NPTF
Standard circuit bar
EBM800A-001A-XX
Circuit bar with flow controls
(2 per station)
EBM800A-002A-XX
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR**
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Other options available. Consult factory.
Note :       clic for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
Consult “Precautions”before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 800
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Pilot pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Internal pilot : single operator and 3 positions : 20 to 150 PSI double operator : 10 to 150 PSI
External pilot : vacuum to 200 PSI
Single operator and 3 positions : 20 to 150 PSI Double operator : 20 to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to +50°C)
7 mm
1/4" : 1.3 Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
NEMA 4
∼ Inrush : 14.8 VA Holding : 10.9 VA
= 1 to 17.1 W
24 V=/8.5 W Energize : 8 ms De-energize : 10ms
60Hz/6 W Energize : 5-11 ms De-energize : 9-16 ms
3 3
4 4
3 3
4 4
3 3
4 4
EX
EX
IN
EX
IN
EX
IN
EXHEXH
56,0
7,0
7,0
31,531,0
15,0 12,7
18,5
84,0
72,0
42,0
12,0
15,5
89,2
91,5
136,0
183,2
12,715,0
D A T A
T E C H N I C A L
1818

BA Flying leads (18”)
XX Y ZZ *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
Port size
(Spacing 31 mm)
3/8" NPTF
w/o inlet shut-off valve
EBI800A-001A-XX
w/ inlet shut-off valve
EBI800A-002A-XX
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR**
Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Other options available. Consult factory.
Note :       clic for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
Consult “Precautions”before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 800
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Pilot pressure :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Internal pilot : single operator and 3 positions : 20 to 150 PSI double operator : 10 to 150 PSI
External pilot : vacuum to 200 PSI
Single operator and 3 positions : 20 to 150 PSI Double operator : 20 to 150 PSI
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 180°F to 210°F)
40 µ
0°F to 120°F (-18°C to +50°C)
7 mm
1/4" : 1.3 Cv
50 cm3/min
General purpose class A, continuous duty, encapsulated
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
NEMA 4
∼ Inrush : 14.8 VA Holding : 10.9 VA
= 1 to 17.1 W
24 V=/8.5 W Energize : 8 ms De-energize : 10ms
60Hz/6 W Energize : 5-11 ms De-energize : 9-16 ms
D A T A
T E C H N I C A L
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T E D
• Pilot valve : PME-XXYZZ. • Mounting screw pilot to main valve : 34364. • Blanking plate : M-08011.
• Shut-off valve : M-08010. • Mounting screw valve to bar (x2): 35249.
• BSPP threads. • Isolation of inlet and/or exhaust. • Explosion-proof model.
Spare parts :
Options :
D I M E N S I O N S
56,0
3 2
23
LOCK
L O C K
3 2
23
L O C K
LOCK
L O C K
LOCK
L O C K
LOCK
EXH